

Skyler Severns Has Joined 1 & Fund as Chief Technology Officer

Developing and improving technologies to assist contractors

OSHKOSH, WISCONSIN, UNITED STATES, January 31, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- 1 & Fund welcomes Skyler Severns as its Chief Technology Officer. Skyler's experience and background in tech will help 1 & Fund adapt the systems its contractor



customers need to increase leads, contracts, and sales.

For the past 8 years, Skyler has been an advocate for the Excess & Surplus (E & S) insurance



We are excited to welcome Skyler to the position of Chief Technology Officer. He fills an important role that will help take 1 & Fund to the next level."

Justin Hatcher, President of 1 & Fund industry. As the Chief Technology Officer for Dark Matter InsurTech LLC, and an active participant in the Wholesale & Specialty Insurance Association's InsurTech committee, Skyler was able to design innovative solutions to address the challenges faced by MGAs and Surplus Lines Carriers.

Prior to working in the E & S insurance space, Skyler was a Solution Architect designing and implementing massive grid computing solutions for the retail, transportation, and finance industries.

"We are excited to welcome Skyler to the position of Chief Technology Officer," stated Justin Hatcher, President of 1 & Fund. "He fills an important role that will help take 1 & Fund to the next level."

About 1 & Fund

1 & Fund is a home improvement finance company founded by industry experts who have a passion for helping contractors grow their business. By combining its exclusive 1Look <u>multilender finance platform with proprietary sales training and support</u>, 1 & Fund provides home improvement contractors with the ability to use financing as a strategic tool to <u>close more deals</u>, <u>increase selling prices</u>, <u>and drive profitability</u>. Learn more at <u>www.1andfund.com</u>.

###

Jennifer Lau-Hatcher
1 &Fund
+1 808-256-6759
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram



Skyler Severns, Chief Technology Officer

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/685059836

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.